

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H I P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 63-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROARING CREEK #4" PROJECT LOCATED AT ALBRIGHT, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/10/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM KINGWOOD, TRAVEL STATE ROUTE 7 EAST, TURN LEFT 2009 AUG -6 AM 9: 01 ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 7/12. PROCEED TO ALBRIGHT, TURN RIGHT ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 45/1. TRAVEL ABOUT 2 MILES ON COUNTY ROUTE 45 TO MARSHALL WALLS' FARM AT 202 WV PURCHASING: CRANE ROAD. DIVISION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 C005,0.RJA

032867.7



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のH-P 干C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-*4*77-8890 2005, 6.7009

WESIDE UT | 550328627 | ADDRESS TO BE NOTED |
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/		<u> </u>					~~~		····		
PENING DATE:	hanoonsaooinees	08/06/	2009	namanakan maka			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ľ	TEM NUMBI	≣R	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	MUBKER	יכי רחש	PENCA	TTON•	VEN	יז פחת	C PENII	IRED TO	PPOVID	_	
	ľ		1		t e			ON IF S			
	1	THE I	3	CHECK	ED BE	LOW W	ILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
	OF COM	IMERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABI	LITY	INSURA	L FURNI:	OR TO		
	THE BI		MENTS	, THE	MINI	MUM A		E SPECII OF INSUI			
							UCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL	
	1		:	l .	l			ISK INS			
	(XX) E	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) 0	F THE	TOTAL AI	MOUNT O	F	
	THE BI		BLE T	O THE	STAT	E OF !	WEST V	IRGINIA		BE	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF T	HE AM	O TNUO	E BOND A	DNTRACT	•	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDI	T, OR	BOND	CERTIF FURNISHI O BUSINI	ED BY A		
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A	LETTE	R OF C	REDIT SI	JBMITTE		
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL O	R BUS	INESS	CHECKS PERFORI	ARE NOT		
		OR LAB									
	BOND C	IAINTEN COVERIN SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	ING S			MAINTE		NT	
	OF INE	SULLE	aar u L					•			
FUNE				SEE RE	VERSE SID		MS AND CO	NDITIONS	I-		
TURE 977	1000					7	LEPHONE	0688-	٦	ATE	8005, d 7241



HODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:MUCOO376 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

55037867



VEZDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for **E** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14704**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE <u> 304-477-8890</u>



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

304-558-2157

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	ETOATIE	NTION OF:	000
HUCK	BOWMAN				

S H P

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/0	6/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1 1 1		Y MATERIALS, AND	
1	3 1 1	THIN THE GUARA SE OF THE CONT	NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON	0044-0440-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0444-0440-0444-0444-0444-0440-0444-0440-0444-0440-0444-0440-0444-0440-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-0400-04
WRITTEN NO	1 [ONE-VEAR CHARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRACTOR	WILL MAINTAIN	N THE PROJECT T	O THE CONDITIONS	
i I	3 i I	THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR		#2 cm
			ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXP	ENSE.		RIOD SHALL NOT B	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
CONSTRUED	1 1 1	KTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIME	
(D) GUARANTEES	CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DE CONTAINED	1 1 1	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
1	NATION:) THIS CONTRAC	CT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN	WRITING BY TH	IE DIRECTOR OF		
HAVE, PROV	IDED THAT THE	CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
1	MAIL, RETURN R	YS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	CE, (DELIVERED B ED) OF INTENT	
VENDOR TO:			THE SUCCESSFUL	
PERMITS FO	1 1 1	NECESSARY DIVI RTATION OF EQUI	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND	
MATERIALS (B	TO AND FROM TH OBTAIN ANY		ED CONSTRUCTION	The second secon
	RELATED JOB F	- 1		
(5) TECHN	ICAL SPECIFICA	ATIONS:		
SIGNATURE GWJ	SEE:REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	and distributions of the contract of the contr	19.6,2009
TITLE VICE PESIDENT	5503286Z	7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 7

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%±-₽. +

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROARING CREEK #4" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 36 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

SIGNATURE

9MD8

TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	CD.	l En	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA	l	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/								
D OPENING DATE:	lan andrews	08/06/	2009	0.00.000.000.000.000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	Ql	YTITMAL	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			15465566466465				
,		прснаст	NG DT	NTSTO	N PURSUANT TO SU	BSECTION	I 2 REINW	
					USE OR SUPPLY ST	1		· 1
					ROJECT OTHER THA			
					HE UNITED STATES			
	1	HIS CON	TRACT	,				

	<i>P</i>		1 :		T PROJECT" MEANS			I .
					F, OR ANY ADDITE PROVEMENT TO ANY			N
					LUDING, BUT NOT			e
			{		R THE INSTALLAT:	§		
	-		3		VENTILATING PLAN	1		
		EQUI	PMENT	, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERI	ALS FOR	
					PURSUANT TO A (I		24 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
			1 1	1 :	VIRGINIA FOR WH		WERE	
		SOLI	CITED	ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.		
		B. "STE	EI DD	прист	S" MEANS PRODUC	re poller	n ENDMEN	
	•			1	EXTRUDED, FORGE	•		
					OTHERWISE SIMILA			R
					COMBINATION OF			
		SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY TH	IE OPEN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
					OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	1		
		BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS	·	
	_	. "UNI	TED C	TATES	MEANS THE UNIT	TO STATE	C OF	
			1 1		CLUDES ALL TERR			
					BJECT TO THE JUF			
			ED ST					
	_		l		E PURCHASING DEF		-	
	F			ORIZE	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEE	L	
	ŀ	RODUCTS	TL:					
		. THE	COST	FOR F	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED T	OFS NOT	
					TH OF ONE PERCEN	1		
		annousement recent to				***************************************		
NATURE 000	مر مسم			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	DATE	
Of yy	NJS_				304-4	<u> 115-888</u>	0 12	49.6,2009
	ESID	= \/\tau	[™] 5503	17 PLC	7.7	ADE	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PI	RINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
1	7/2009				
BID OPENING DA	TE;	08/06/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В	HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA DELIVERED TO T THE DIRECTOR O DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN	
	OI PI		Y BE SUBJECT TO	JIREMENTS. IS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES	
	EXHIB	IT 7	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE STEEL GLASS IN ADD FOR US DOMES THE PE	CORDANCE WITH WES CONTRACT FOR CON ATION, REPAIR, IM C WORKS, WHERE TH E CASE OF STEEL O THAN \$50,000 OR W ARE REQUIRED, TH OR STEEL PRODUCT DITION, ITEMS OF SE AT THE SITE OF TIC ALUMINUM, GLAS RODUCT IS LESS TH S OF STEEL ARE US	STRUCTION, RECONS PROVEMENT OR MAINE COST IS MORE THOM NLY, WHERE THE CONSTRUCT OF THE CONSTRUCT OR EQUITOR OR STEEL, UNLE AN \$50,000 OR LESED IN PUBLIC WORKS	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS D,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 (S PROJECTS.	
SIGNATURE ^		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
Q Q	MOS		304-47	12-8890 PATE	6005.01.61



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

RESIDENT

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14704** 1.0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-47Z-8890



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓĒD	TÉR	MS OF SAL	Ε		SHIP VI	A		F	ОВ		FRE	IGHT TERMS	
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		00 (0 ()												
	000000000000000	08/06/		CAT	KSBN 68556	001000000000000000000000000000000000000		UPE		TIME		L:30PM		1651(16)
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT	
	LIST S PURCHA SEND A	HALL B SING D	E FOR IVISI OF TH	WARDE ON. E ADD	D TO THE ENDU	THE I	ECT. T BUYER I FECT/EN THE STA	N T	HE ST	TATE SHALL	ALSC			
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF ENDU	NECES M SHOU	DDENDUM SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR	EXT REC	END T	BY				
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO T ULAT ENT E ON D FO	HE STA IONS T SHALL LY EXC R THE	ALLY ACATE PURITHAT AF ALSO ACEPTION SOLE P	CHA PLY PPL MA URP	SING TO T Y TO Y BE	DIVI: THE AN FOR	SION.			
	REV. 1 EXHIBI		of the state of th					Anna 1971				***************************************		
						REQUIS	SITION	NO.	: .DE	P147	04	•		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			Management						
-	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE NE	THE FO ECESSAR ATION,	YR	EVIS					
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:											
GNATURE 977	NOG			SEERE	VERSES	<u> </u>	RMS AND CO ELEPHONE 304 - 4	<u>aranarahaa,</u>)	DATE	<u> </u> 19.6.7	200	
TLE X	ESIDEI	FE	N 550:		r	•		Ť	·····				TED ABOVE	



VENDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 08/06/2009 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP14704 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ラムわい SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE **304-477-8890**

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

BID OPENING DATE:

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

PA	G	E		
	1	4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009

BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/	2009		BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
		INO.					
							The state of the s
			• • • • • • • •	• • • • • •		• • • • •	
V				ana.			
	***** THIS	TO THE EN	n	DED14	704 *****	TOTAL .	
14 Maria	XXXXXX IDIS	12 ILE EN	ט טר ארע	DCLTA	/U4 XXXXXX	IUIAL	***************************************

***************************************				į			
4400							
- Company							
		V		ļ			

				1			
W. T.							
- Language Control of the Control of							
animate the state of the state		-					
-		-					
-				;			
	l .	SEE RE'	/ERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE OF	WI		······	TELEDUONE	z-8890	Kie .	a.6.7009

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Roaring Creek #4 DEP#14704

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: T.F. MEN Company

Address: P.O. Box 7049

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
		7: 1, 100(of Total Pid)	LS	\$ 140,000.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 75,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 75,000.00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	18.00	\$ 12,366.00
4.2	687 TON	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	7.00	\$ 4,000.00
4.3	2,000 LF	Temporary Fencing		\$ 59,598.∞
5.0	34,056 LF	Sediment Control	1.75	
6.0	63 AC	Revegetation	3000.00	
7.1	445 LF	4-foot Riprap Ditch	40.00	\$ 17,800.00
7.2	620 LF	ECM Groin	15.00	\$ 9,300.00
7.3	1,771 LF	Grass Lined Swale	12.00	\$ 71,752.00
8.0	206,625 CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	\$619,875.00
11.0	4,287 TON	Underdrain	35.00	\$ 150,045.00
12.0	53 AC	Soil Cover	Z000.00	\$ 106,000.00
12.0	33110			<u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
				<u> </u> \$
				\$
				\$
				<u> </u> \$
				\$
******			***************************************	
	1			
		TOTAT		1A44,736.00
	***************************************	TOTAL		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: T.F.Men Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55032867.7 Address: P.o. Box 2049 Zip Code: **26201** Phone: **304-472-88**90 State: WV E-mail address: MGRIFFITHE JFAllELICO COM Fax No.: 304-477-8897 Part B: Legal Structure ()LLC () Partnership () Sole Proprietorship M Corporation () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, MICHAELT, GRIFFITH , have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Date Aug. 6,2009 Signature Muchoel D. M. ATitle VICE PESIDELLY In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a IMPORTANT! copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.-ov on the Internet.

Search Criteria: ® Primary Entity ○ Related Entity j f allen	lated Entity OHide Ended Relationshi	○ Hide Ended Relationships ® Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:		Mail To: Send	p
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report				
4 1 of 1 100%	% Find Next	Select a format Export	7		
	AVS OFT Rep	AVS OFT Report - 7/30/2009 3:09:28 PM	The statement of the st	ANN THE TOTAL PROPERTY.	
on so	All OFT's where the selected	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	ated entity		
	Entity Sele	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date I	End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President ((139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder ((139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder ((155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director ((139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder ((139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder ((139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder ((139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director ((139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President ((139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director ((155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President ((155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director ((155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary ((155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
		1 0 1			
			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1470

DEP14704

PAG	E	ides.
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PF	NINTED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SI	AIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24 BID OPENING DA	/2009								
		08/06/	2009	CAT		BID	d hadderstaateatist		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	HOP	NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	*****	. ממע	אדורנות:	ጉ 1 ***#	*****	*****	*
				יענים.	ERADOLI IV	.			
	ADDEND	JM ISS	UED F	R TH	E ROARI	NG CREEK	#4 PRO	JECT TO	
						N SHEETS			
	RESULT:	ING FR	DM THE	: MANI	DATORY :	PRE-BID M	FETING	OF 07/10.	
	RTD OPI	ENTNG 1	ם א אייע ב	ידי כווא.	IME REM	ATN IINCHZ	NGED A	.S 08/06/09	
*	AT 1:30			T. T.	T.1111 1/11/11/11	HILL OLICIE	NOED A	.5 00/00/03	
									W
	*****	*****	****	NO	OTHER C	HANGES **	*****	*****	*
									**
0001		ı	тв		962-73		***************************************		
	DESCE AND		D T C T	. T. 7. M. T.	N		<u> </u>		
	RECLAMA	ATTOM:	RESTU	KATT	DN OF T	AND & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES	
							4		
							NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS		

	*****	титс	דכי ייינו	ינו ינו	ם אם אם	ר במשכו	701 ++	**** TOTAL	
		IUTO	12 14	.cc.171	OF RE	5 DEET4	104	· · · · IOIAL	

				i					
			İ						
								• •	
	*		}	1			***************************************		
					120000000000000000000000000000000000000			700 0 7	
SIGNATURE 00	a a 1	~ <i>l</i> -		SEE RE\	/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	 DATE	
(1)	uchael	10 17 1	gul				<i>s-889C</i>		E005,2.p.
TITLEN	5		، رسير <i>اس</i> رات	004	~~~			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14704

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersig	ned, J F Allen Company
of <u>PO Box 2049 Bu</u>	ickhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of <u>PO Box 2872, Pi</u>	ittsburgh PA 15230 a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its princip	oal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we join	ntly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a c		rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any othe agreement created by the accept	accepted and the Principal shall enter into or bonds and insurance required by the bio tance of said bid, then this obligation shall understood and agreed that the liability of the	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the l be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any waive notice of any such extension	extension of the time within which the Obl	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. Principal and Surety have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		ats to be signed by their proper officers, this
	, 20 09	population (mb
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal) By Muchuel A Mall (Must be President of Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Altorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnspin
IMPORTANT – Surety executing and a power of attorney must be a	bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to attached.	o transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

of Minnehaha 5

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Leb Frell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 29th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST PROLLINA
COUNTY OF LIPSLUIL TO-WIT:
I, Mouter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. New Company Name; and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. MEU Company Name (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. ———————————————————————————————————
Date: Aug 5, 7009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of <u>lugust</u> .
Seal Official SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIOLE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	I.F. Alley(1412ana		
Authorized Signature:	Michael D.	Moul	Date: Aug. 6, 7009	
Purchasing Affidavif (Revised				